
Pacific (1-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- College of Idaho (ID) (4-1-1, 0-0-0)
9/10/2023 at Caldwell, Idaho (Simplot Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/10/2023
Attendance: 180
Stadium: Simplot Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Noah Porter   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Pacific 0 0 0
College of Idaho (ID) 2 1 3

Pacific 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 1 Taite Taniguchi 0 0 0 0 80
F 6 Mirella Garcia 0 0 0 0 74
F 8 Katelyn Volchok 0 0 0 0 71
MID 10 Ivette Garcia-Gomez 0 0 0 0 41
D 11 Catalina Alvarado 0 0 0 0 71
D 16 Makaila Takahashi 0 0 0 0 78
D 17 Elizabeth Brisson 0 0 0 0 86
F 21 Julia Fechter 0 0 0 0 71
MID 29 Grace Hammermeister 0 0 0 0 34
MID 30 Olivia Azzollini 0 0 0 0 60
GK 37 Isabella De La Cruz 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 2 Peyton McDonald 0 0 0 0 22
MF 4 Kya Kearns 0 0 0 0 12
F 9 Rhyah Jackson 0 0 0 0 16
F 12 Brooklyn Yano 0 0 0 0 19
MF 14 Rylee Larson 0 0 0 0 12
MF 15 Gwendolyn Saing 0 0 0 0 38
F 18 Claryssa Barone 0 0 0 0 12
MID 19 Ella Mee 0 0 0 0 24
MID 20 Cyd Sugiyama 0 0 0 0 22
D 22 Chanyn Santos 0 0 0 0 19
MID 24 Kellyn Claeys 0 0 0 0 20

25 Rylie Goo 0 0 0 0 13
MID 28 Paige Tinder 0 0 0 0 37
D 31 Precious Brown 0 0 0 0 32

Totals 0 0 0 0 1054

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
37 Isabella De La Cruz 90:00 3 8

Totals 3 8

College of Idaho (ID) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MF 4 Chloe Teets 0 0 0 0 50
F 7 Kaeden Hansen 0 0 0 0 46
MF 8 Deborah Pond 3 2 0 0 48
D 9 Gracie Walt 0 0 0 1 42
D 13 Isabel DeVille 0 0 0 0 57
D 15 Delaney Reed 1 0 0 0 37
GK 19 Hannah McFadden 0 0 0 0 90
MF 20 Gianna Yslava 3 0 0 0 41
D 21 Lexi Haws 2 2 2 0 78
F 22 Abbi Roubidoux 1 1 0 0 32
F 23 Natasja Davis 2 0 0 0 41

Substitutes
D 2 Payton Mongelli 0 0 0 1 48
D/W 3 Isis Villafane 0 0 0 0 6
MF 5 Shaelyn Olsen 0 0 0 0 18
MF 6 Alondra Osuna 0 0 0 0 28
F 10 Larissa Wegner 1 0 0 1 37
MF 11 Maddie Smith 1 1 0 0 40
F 12 Eden Makaafi 5 3 1 0 44
D 18 Kylin Olsen 0 0 0 0 6
D 26 Callie Baker 0 0 0 0 33
F 27 Cheyanne Rede 0 0 0 0 48
MF 29 Kyndra Lyons 1 1 0 0 44
D 30 Lucy Evans 0 0 0 0 12
MF 31 Alli Moultray 0 0 0 0 6
MF 34 Madison Little 0 0 0 0 34
MF 37 Charley Hegstad 0 0 0 0 6
F 38 McKenna Harris 2 1 0 0 21

Totals 22 11 3 3 993

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
19 Hannah McFadden 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Pacific 0 0 0
College of Idaho (ID) 11 11 22

Saves By Period
Pacific 3 5 8
College of Idaho (ID) 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Pacific 0 0 0
College of Idaho (ID) 6 1 7

Fouls By Period
Pacific 2 2 4
College of Idaho (ID) 1 4 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
18:27 CI Lexi Haws Gracie Walt *
40:34 CI Lexi Haws Payton Mongelli *
47:00 CI Eden Makaafi Larissa Wegner *



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 CI Hannah McFadden at goalie for College of Idaho (ID).
0:00 PACIFIC Isabella De La Cruz at goalie for Pacific.
0:41 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Abbi Roubidoux, Save (by goalie) Isabella De La Cruz.
1:17 CI Offside against College of Idaho (ID).
3:05 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Gianna Yslava, Wide.
-- PACIFIC Foul on Pacific.
5:50 CI Corner kick by College of Idaho (ID) Gianna Yslava [5:50].
6:50 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Natasja Davis, High.
10:37 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Gianna Yslava, High.
13:41 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Gianna Yslava, Blocked.
14:06 CI Corner kick by College of Idaho (ID) Gianna Yslava [14:06].
14:19 CI Corner kick by College of Idaho (ID) Gianna Yslava [14:19].
16:03 PACIFIC Offside against Pacific.
17:11 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Deborah Pond, Save (by goalie) Isabella De La Cruz.
17:21 CI Corner kick by College of Idaho (ID) Gracie Walt [17:21].
18:14 CI Corner kick by College of Idaho (ID) Gracie Walt [18:14].
18:27 CI GOAL by College of Idaho (ID) Lexi Haws (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gracie Walt, goal number 1 for season.

Pacific 0, College of Idaho (ID) 1
-- CI *
20:10 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Natasja Davis, High.
21:08 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Ella Mee for Grace Hammermeister.
22:27 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Gwendolyn Saing for Ivette Garcia-Gomez.
22:27 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Cheyanne Rede for Delaney Reed.
22:27 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Payton Mongelli for Gracie Walt.
22:27 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Eden Makaafi for Natasja Davis.
22:27 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Maddie Smith for Gianna Yslava.
22:27 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Alondra Osuna for Abbi Roubidoux.
25:43 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Brooklyn Yano for Katelyn Volchok.
25:43 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Chanyn Santos for Julia Fechter.
25:43 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Kyndra Lyons for Kaeden Hansen.
28:59 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Larissa Wegner for Deborah Pond.
28:59 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Madison Little for Chloe Teets.
28:59 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Rhyah Jackson for Mirella Garcia.
29:45 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Eden Makaafi, Save (by goalie) Isabella De La Cruz.
31:37 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Rylie Goo for Catalina Alvarado.
34:30 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Eden Makaafi, High.
35:10 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Paige Tinder for Olivia Azzollini.
35:10 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Cyd Sugiyama for Taite Taniguchi.
-- CI Foul on College of Idaho (ID).
40:13 CI Corner kick by College of Idaho (ID) Payton Mongelli [40:13].
40:34 CI GOAL by College of Idaho (ID) Lexi Haws, Assist by Payton Mongelli, goal number 2 for season.

Pacific 0, College of Idaho (ID) 2
-- CI *
40:35 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Rylee Larson for Elizabeth Brisson.
-- PACIFIC Foul on Pacific.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 PACIFIC

For Pacific: #1  Taite Taniguchi, #6  Mirella Garcia, #8  Katelyn Volchok, #10 Ivette Garcia-Gomez, #11 Catalina
Alvarado, #16 Makaila Takahashi, #17 Elizabeth Brisson, #21 Julia Fechter, #29 Grace Hammermeister, #30 Olivia
Azzollini, #37 Isabella De La Cruz.

45:00 CI

For College of Idaho (ID): #2  Payton Mongelli, #5  Shaelyn Olsen, #10 Larissa Wegner, #12 Eden Makaafi, #19
Hannah McFadden, #20 Gianna Yslava, #21 Lexi Haws, #26 Callie Baker, #27 Cheyanne Rede, #29 Kyndra Lyons,
#34 Madison Little.

-- PACIFIC Foul on Pacific.
47:00 CI GOAL by College of Idaho (ID) Eden Makaafi, Assist by Larissa Wegner, goal number 1 for season.

Pacific 0, College of Idaho (ID) 3
-- CI *
48:02 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Eden Makaafi, Save (by goalie) Isabella De La Cruz.
-- CI Foul on College of Idaho (ID).



50:12 CI Offside against College of Idaho (ID).
52:00 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Kyndra Lyons, Save (by goalie) Isabella De La Cruz.
52:13 CI Corner kick by College of Idaho (ID) Payton Mongelli [52:13].
52:47 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Eden Makaafi, Wide Right.
55:51 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Larissa Wegner, High.
-- CI Foul on College of Idaho (ID).
58:16 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Precious Brown for Grace Hammermeister.
63:09 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Maddie Smith for Shaelyn Olsen.
63:09 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: McKenna Harris for Gianna Yslava.
63:09 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Chloe Teets for Madison Little.
63:09 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Paige Tinder for Brooklyn Yano.
63:09 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Gwendolyn Saing for Ivette Garcia-Gomez.
65:16 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) McKenna Harris, Save (by goalie) Isabella De La Cruz.
65:32 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Deborah Pond for Larissa Wegner.
66:10 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Natasja Davis for Eden Makaafi.
67:49 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Deborah Pond, Wide.
68:15 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Peyton McDonald for Rhyah Jackson.
70:10 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Rylee Larson for Chanyn Santos.
70:10 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Kellyn Claeys for Olivia Azzollini.
70:10 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Delaney Reed for Cheyanne Rede.
70:10 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Gracie Walt for Payton Mongelli.
70:10 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Kaeden Hansen for Kyndra Lyons.
-- CI Foul on College of Idaho (ID).
73:20 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Maddie Smith, Save (by goalie) Isabella De La Cruz.
74:22 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Delaney Reed, Wide.
77:41 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) Deborah Pond, Save (by goalie) Isabella De La Cruz.
78:06 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Cyd Sugiyama for Makaila Takahashi.
78:06 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Claryssa Barone for Rylee Larson.
78:06 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Kya Kearns for Gwendolyn Saing.
78:06 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Lucy Evans for Lexi Haws.
78:06 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Isabel DeVille for Callie Baker.
79:20 CI Shot by College of Idaho (ID) McKenna Harris, High.
80:07 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Abbi Roubidoux for Maddie Smith.
-- CI Foul on College of Idaho (ID).
84:16 PACIFIC Pacific substitution: Elizabeth Brisson for Catalina Alvarado.
84:16 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Alondra Osuna for Deborah Pond.
84:16 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Charley Hegstad for Chloe Teets.
84:16 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Kylin Olsen for Natasja Davis.
84:16 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Isis Villafane for McKenna Harris.
84:16 CI College of Idaho (ID) substitution: Alli Moultray for Delaney Reed.
-- PACIFIC Foul on Pacific.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


